

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 3179, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE transferring \$71,882.00 within and appropriating \$107,824.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2001 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover the Drug Abatement Response Team (DART) grant for the Prosecuting Attorney's Office funded by the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the transfer of matching funds, and accepting said grant from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

ORDINANCE # 3179, September 4, 2001

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within and appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2001 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund be made to cover the Drug Abatement Response Team (DART) grant for the Prosecuting Attorney's Office funded by the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the transfer of matching funds:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>	
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund				
Grant Match				
008-4135	6798 - Grant Match Increase Revenue	\$71,882 107,824		
008-2810				
Unappropriated Surplus				\$179,706
008-2810	Unappropriated Surplus	179,706		
Prosecuting Attorney				
Drug Abatement Response				
Team 01				
008-4196-5010	Regular Salaries			102,594
008-4196-5040				FICA 7,848
008-4196-5050				
Pension				8,208
008-4196-5060				
Insurance				10,450
008-4196-5070				
Unemployment Compensation				513
008-4196-5110				Workmen's
Compensation				1,436_
008-4196-5150				Long-Term
Disability				513
008-4196-6360				Life

File #: 3179, Version: 0						
Insurance 008-4196-6790 Professional Services					144 Other 48,000	
and,						
BE IT FURTHER ORDA execute any documents					reby are authorized to	
Effective Date: This ordi	nance shall be	effective in	nmediately	upon its signa	ture by the County	
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:					
				<u>-</u>		
		Col	unty Coun	selor		
	on	_Septembe			luced on September 4, 1 by the Jackson County	
Yeas7_		Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	Absent	2			
This Ordinance is hereby	/ transmitted to	the County	/ Executive	e for her signat	ure.	
Date	 Mary	Jo Brogoto	, Clerk of L	 _egislature		
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinand	ce # 3179.				
Date	Kathe	eryn J. Shie	lds, Count	y Executive		
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are ava	ailable from	the source	indicated belo	ow.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti Drug Sa Grant Match Grant Match	008 4135 6798 Anti Drug Sales Tax Fund Grant Match Grant Match				
NOT TO EXCEED: \$71,882.00						

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 2810
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Drug Sales Tax Fund
Unappropriated Surplus
NOT TO EXCEED: \$107,824.00

Date Director of the Department of Finance